FOR	M PTO-1595	07-24-2	002 7ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
			Patent and Trademark Office			
To	The Hanarable Commiss	* : 22:41 1:20 4:41 1:20 4:41 1:20 4:41				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Par 1. Name of conveying parties: 102166779			7/9 Inginal documents of copy thereof. 2. Indicate and address of receiving party(ies)			
		k Sullivan	Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc.			
	Mitchell	l Brewer	A.			
	-	Dearman lo Alvite	Internal Address: Sunbed-2-3919 PTC			
	1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	7-8-02				
		7 - 0	\$50			
Add		eying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	0 -			
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
		Change of Name	Street Address: 2381 Executive Center Drive			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33431			
	Other					
Exe	cution Dates: July 1, 200	02 and July 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s)					
"TE	MPERATURE SENSO	R FOR A WARMING BLANKET"; Ex	·			
Α.	Patent Application No.	(s) 10,191953	B. Patent No.(s)			
	New Application Filed					
	Express Mail Number:	Additional numb	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of pa	arty to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Roger D. Wylie	a.				
	Name. Roger D. Wyne		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Internal Address:	306033	□ Enclosed			
	Company Name:	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12-1216.			
			8. Deposit account number: 12-1216			
	Street Address:	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216			
		Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780				
		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
ļ						
9.	Statement and signature	re.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
<u>.</u>	To the best of my know document.	vledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached sep			
_		26.074	C/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
	ger D. Wylie, Reg. No nted Name of Person Si		Signature Date: July 8, 2002			
Pri	nted Name of Person Si		Fpages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
		Total number of	pages metuding cover sheet, share-			
			1 with required cover sheet information to:			
L		Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover sheet information to:			
	And documents to be recorded what of the recorded w					

00000233 121216 10191953

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

07/23/2002 TDIAZ1

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2200 Seattle, WA 98101 Atty. Docket 306033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, W. Mark Sullivan, having a post office address at 57 Gary's Lane, Laurel, Mississippi 39443; Mitchell Brewer, having a post office address at 1513 Owen Drive, Waynesboro, Mississippi 39367; Wayne Dearman, having a post office address at 61 Melvin Welborn Road, Laurel, Mississippi 39440; and Armando Alvite, having a post office address of 8535 NW 168th, Miami Lakes, Florida 33016 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "TEMPERATURE SENSOR FOR A WARMING BLANKET," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a United States patent application executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Sunbeam Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date 7/1/02.	Mark Sullivan
COUNTY OF Wayse)SS: 4	127-25-5348
On this /s/ day of	subscribed to the foregoing assignment delivered the document as his free and
· ASTATES 2	Notary Public Notary Public State of Missesiph at Lab My Commission Expires: Jan. 13, 200 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITE
In witness whereof, I have set my hand on t	he date shown below.
Date 7-8-02 Watch	Mitchell Brewer
COUNTY OF (letime)	87-58-988Y
On this At day of Notary Public in and for said county appeared M to me to be the same person whose name is a document, and acknowledged that he signed and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set	subscribed to the foregoing assignment delivered the document as his free and
Franke	EVaus Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LARGE MY COMMISSION RXPIRES: Jun. 13, 2003 BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date 7-1-02	Wayne Dearman
	Wayne Dearman
STATE OF Wagne)
()) SS: 587-48-7584)
COUNTY OF Clayne	
	1
Notary Public in and for said cou	nty, appeared Wayne Dearman, who is personally known
to me to be the same person v	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment
document, and acknowledged that	at he signed and delivered the document as his free and
voluntary act for the uses and purp	oses therein set forth.
The state of the s	9
A Control of the Cont	Franker Evans Notary Public
^ / S₹ AT— -	Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSISSIPPI AT LAR My Commission Expires My Commission expires: Jau. 13, 200: DOMNED THE UNDERSTREES
)jogach institution
- Carlotte	
In witness whereof, I have	set my hand on the date shown below.
<u> </u>	,
Date	
	Armando Alvite
OTATE OF	,
STATE OF) cc ·
COUNTY OF	
	hefore me a
On this day of	nty, appeared Armando Alvite, who is personally known
to me to be the same person v	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment
document, and acknowledged that	at he signed and delivered the document as his tree and
voluntary act for the uses and purp	poses therein set forth.
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	inotaly i done
(~~~~)	My Commission Expires:

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

Date	
	Wayne Dearman
STATE OF)
STATE OF) SS: _)
to me to be the same person who	,, before me, a r, appeared Wayne Dearman, who is personally known ose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment he signed and delivered the document as his free and less therein set forth.
{SEAL}	Notary Public
JOUAL	My Commission Expires:
In witness whereof, I have set Date	my hand on the date shown below.
STATE OF <i>Florida</i> COUNTY OF <i>PAIMBEACH</i>	SS: 265-78-9061
to me to be the same nerson Who	y, appeared Armando Alvite, who is personally known ose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment he signed and delivered the document as his free and ses therein set forth.
SANTA FORGET My Comin Exp. 4/29/2003 No. CC 831625 A Personally Known (1 Other I.D.	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4/29/2003

3